900425205

10/16/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM447385

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	\TA	<u> </u>			10/14/2017
Name		Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type
EagleBank				30/16/2017/-	Corporation: MARYLAN
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	Tapas IP Ho	lder LLC			
Street Address:	717 D Street NW, Suite 600				
City:	Washington				
State/Country:	D.C.				
Postal Code:	20004				
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Numbe	er	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3967694		CHINA POBLANO		
Registration Number:	4806651		CHINA CHILCANO		
Registration Number:	1822109		JALEO		
Registration Number:	2958255		OYAMEL		
Registration Number:	2998210		7 1111		
Registration Number:	2738387	7Δ	YTINYA		
Serial Number:	86848050		JALEO HOUSE		
Serial Number.	80048030	. 3A	LEO HOUC	3C.	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA				
Fax Number:		578343			
Correspondence will be	sent to the	e-mail add	iress first	; if that is unsucces	sful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if p Phone:	•		ıccessfui,	it will be sent via U	S Mail.
Pnone: Email:	2028720800 pgasnier@dclawfirm.com				
Correspondent Name:	Friedlander Misler PLLC				
Address Line 1:				, Suite 600	•
Address Line 4:		ington, D.			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philipp		Spenier	•	
TAIL OF CODING LEGG			4431 HG1		
SIGNATURE:		/ptg/	20311101		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Tapas IP Holder Termination USPTO#page1.tif source=Tapas IP Holder Termination USPTO#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006185 FRAME: 0551

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

On or about March 17, 2017, Tapas IP Holder LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of c/o Think Food Group LLC, 717 D Street NW, Suite 600, Washington, DC 20004 ("Grantor"), granted a security interest in all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. trademark registrations as set forth in Exhibit 1 attached hereto (the "Marks") as collateral for a certain loan facility (the "Facility") made by EagleBank ("Secured Party") to Grantor and others, which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about March 20, 2017.

The amounts outstanding under the Facility have been fully repaid and Secured Party hereby terminates the aforesaid security interest and releases the lien of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated March 17, 2017 made by Grantor for the benefit of Secured Party.

Secured Party:

EagleBank

By:

Scott S. Kinlaw

Senior Vice President

Dated: 10/14/17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006185 FRAME: 0552

EXHIBIT A

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3967694 CHINA POBLANO

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4806651 CHINA CHILCANO

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1822109 JALEO

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2958255 OYAMEL

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2998210 Three Butterflies (Stylized/Design)

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2738387 ZAYTINYA

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 86848050 JALEO HOUSE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006185 FRAME: 0553

RECORDED: 10/16/2017